TROUP COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION
4/5 YR. OLD FLAG FOOTBALL
REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

2024
Day/Date Visitors Home Time Field
Sat., Sept. 28"™ Hyundai Glovis v/s Higgins Funeral Home 9:00 HC #5
Coca Cola v/s Jaguars 10:00 HC #5
ETI v/s Cardinals 11:00 HC#5
RT Systems v/s Auto Gallery Chevorlet 12:00 HC #5
All Self storage v/s Bills 10:00 Hog.
Mon., Sept. 30™ Auto Gallery Chevorlet v/s Bills 6:00  Hog.

****Eqll Break**** Qct. 4th - 7th

Breast Cancer Awareness Weeklll Everyone Wear Pink To Support The Fight

Sat., Oct. 12
Pink-Out

Tue. Oct., 15t

Sat., Oct. 19™

Thurs., Oct. 24™

Mon., Oct. 28"

Tue., Oct. 29™

Cardinals

All Self Storage

Auto Gallery Chevorlet
ETI

Jaguars

ETI
RT Systems
Cardinals

Auto Gallery Chevorlet
Hyundai Glovis
Jaguars

Cardinals

Bills

Auto Gallery Chevorlet
All Self Storage

ETI
Higgins Funeral Home

RT Systems
All Self Storage

v/s
v/s
v/s
v/s
v/s

v/s
v/s
v/s

v/s
v/s
v/s
v/s
v/s

v/s
v/s

v/s
v/s

v/s
v/s

Hyundai Glovis

Coca Cola

Higgins Funeral Home
RT Systems

Bills

Coca Cola
Higgins Funeral Home
Bills

All Self Storage
Coca Cola

ETI

RT Systems

Higgins Funeral Home

Jaguars
Hyundai Glovis

Hyundai Glovis
Coca Cola

Jaguars
Cardinals

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
10:00

6:00
7:00
6:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

1:00

6:00
7:00

6:00
7:00

6:00
7:00

HC #5
HC #5
HC #5
HC #5
Hog.

HC #5
HC #5
Hog.

HC #5
HC #5
HC #5
HC #5
HC #5

HC #5
HC #5

HC #5
HC #5

HC #5
HC #5



***Winter Registration Begins October 14th***

***www.trouprec.org***

General Information

+ Games will consist of two (2) twenty-minute halves.

+ In the event of inclement weather, games will be played or canceled on a game-by-game basis
at the playing field as late as game time. To find out about cancellations or rainouts please call
The Troup County Parks & Recreation Information Line (706) 298-8888) or visit our website
at www.trouprec.org, but the variability of the weather and playing conditions makes it
necessary for players to come fo the playing field to see if games are being played or
canceled.

+ Scores will not be kept.

+ Trophies will not be awarded.

Field Locations:

HC#4-HC#5 - George Harris Baseball Complex (131 Ragland Street) Field #4 or Field#5

Hog.- Hendricks Stadium 611 East Main Street Hogansville 30230. Go to Hogansville on Hwy 29N.
When you get to the first red light furn right, continue across the railroad tracks, the stadium is
approximately 3 mi. on your right.



