### TROUP COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION 4/5 YR. OLD FLAG FOOTBALL REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE 2024

Day/Date	Visitors		Home	Time	<u>Field</u>
Sat., Sept. 28 <sup>th</sup>	Hyundai Glovis	v/s	Higgins Funeral Home	9:00	HC #5
•	Coca Cola	v/s	Jaguars	10:00	HC #5
	ETI	v/s	Cardinals	11:00	HC #5
	RT Systems	v/s	Auto Gallery Chevorlet	12:00	HC #5
	All Self storage	v/s	Bills	10:00	Hog.
Mon., Sept. 30 <sup>th</sup>	Auto Gallery Chevorlet	v/s	Bills	6:00	Hog.

\*\*\*\*Fall Break\*\*\*\* Oct. 4th - 7th

# Breast Cancer Awareness Week!!! Everyone Wear Pink To Support The Fight

Sat., Oct. 12 <sup>th</sup> Pink-Out	Cardinals All Self Storage Auto Gallery Chevorlet ETI Jaguars	v/s v/s v/s v/s v/s	Hyundai Glovis Coca Cola Higgins Funeral Home RT Systems Bills	9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 10:00	HC #5 HC #5 HC #5 HC #5 Hog.
Tue. Oct., 15 <sup>th</sup>	ETI	v/s	Coca Cola	6:00	HC #5
	RT Systems	v/s	Higgins Funeral Home	7:00	HC #5
	Cardinals	v/s	Bills	6:00	Hog.
Sat., Oct. 19 <sup>th</sup>	Auto Gallery Chevorlet	v/s	All Self Storage	9:00	HC #5
	Hyundai Glovis	v/s	Coca Cola	10:00	HC #5
	Jaguars	v/s	ETI	11:00	HC #5
	Cardinals	v/s	RT Systems	12:00	HC #5
	Bills	v/s	Higgins Funeral Home	1:00	HC #5
Thurs., Oct. 24 <sup>th</sup>	Auto Gallery Chevorlet	v/s	Jaguars	6:00	HC #5
	All Self Storage	v/s	Hyundai Glovis	7:00	HC #5
Mon., Oct. 28 <sup>th</sup>	ETI	v/s	Hyundai Glovis	6:00	HC #5
	Higgins Funeral Home	v/s	Coca Cola	7:00	HC #5
Tue., Oct. 29 <sup>th</sup>	RT Systems	v/s	Jaguars	6:00	HC #5
	All Self Storage	v/s	Cardinals	7:00	HC #5

# \*\*\*Winter Registration Begins October 14th\*\*\*

\*\*\*www.trouprec.org\*\*\*

#### General Information

- ← Games will consist of two (2) twenty-minute halves.
- ★ In the event of inclement weather, games will be played or canceled on a game-by-game basis at the playing field as late as game time. To find out about cancellations or rainouts please call The Troup County Parks & Recreation Information Line (706) 298-8888) or visit our website at <a href="www.trouprec.org">www.trouprec.org</a>, but the variability of the weather and playing conditions makes it necessary for players to come to the playing field to see if games are being played or canceled.
- → Scores will not be kept.
- → Trophies will not be awarded.

#### Field Locations:

**HC#4-HC#5** – George Harris Baseball Complex (131 Ragland Street) Field #4 or Field#5 Hog.- Hendricks Stadium 611 East Main Street Hogansville 30230. Go to Hogansville on Hwy 29N. When you get to the first red light turn right, continue across the railroad tracks, the stadium is approximately  $\frac{1}{2}$  mi. on your right.